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List of Sections: House Article 8 and Senate Article 9 (Economic Supports) 

 
 

House 

section 

Senate 

section 
Cost? Description Comparison 

1-3, 10, 
12-14, 
16-17, 
19-20, 
24-25, 
29-30, 
34-36, 
38, 39-
41, 45(b) 

 
 
 
 
34 

$ Governor proposal: economic assistance cash program uniformity 
 
House sections 19, 24, 35, and 38 also contain language related to the governor’s 
proposal to clarify public assistance statutes 
 
House section 38 also contains language related to the governor’s proposal related to 
the DEED unemployment insurance exemption for high school students 

House only, except 
Senate section 34 
also includes the 
governor’s proposal 
to exempt high school 
student UI benefits 
from income 
determinations for 
economic assistance 
programs 

Article 9, 
section 3 

1, 
30-33 

$ Self-employment income modification for cash assistance program eligibility Different: Senate 

modifies calculation 

of self-employment 

income; House 

modifies inclusion of 

lump sum payments 

counted as income 

 2-3 $ TEFRA fee elimination Senate only 

4-8, 
45(a) 

4-8,  
63 

 Governor proposal: Align SNAP employment and training requirements with federal 
policy 

Technical differences 

9  $ SNAP gross income limit increase from 165% FPG to 200% FPG House only 



List of Sections in House Article 8 and Senate Article 9 

House 

section 

Senate 

section 
Cost? Description Comparison 

 9 $ Governor proposal: Community Action Agencies formula change Senate only 

11,  
31 

10,  
16 

$ Governor proposal: Allow tribal government access to food shelf programs; clarify 
emergency assistance funding authority 

Technical differences 

15, 18, 
21, 26-
28, 32-
33, 37, 
45(a) 

  Governor proposal: Clarifying public assistance statutes House only 

22  $ Governor proposal: MFIP cost of living adjustment House only 

23 13  Late MFIP household form contact requirements Technical differences 

 14 $ Increase MFIP housing benefit from $110 to $150 Senate only 

42  $ Governor proposal: Returning from COVID emergency measures House only 

43   Long-term homeless supportive services report House only 

44  $ 2022 report to legislature on runaway and homeless youth House only 

 59 $ Grant to Minnesota Association for Volunteer Administration Senate only 

 60 $ Federal CCDBG allocation; MDE transfer for early learning scholarships Senate only 

 61 $ Federal pandemic emergency assistance allocation; emergency assistance grants Senate only 

 62 $ Federal pandemic emergency assistance allocation; MFIP consolidated fund Senate only 

45 63 $ Repealer Different 

 


