## List of Sections: House Article 8 and Senate Article 9 (Economic Supports)

House section	Senate section	Cost?	Description	Comparison
1-3, 10, 12-14, 16-17, 19-20, 24-25, 29-30, 34-36, 38, 39- 41, 45(b)	34	\$	Governor proposal: economic assistance cash program uniformity  House sections 19, 24, 35, and 38 also contain language related to the governor's proposal to clarify public assistance statutes  House section 38 also contains language related to the governor's proposal related to the DEED unemployment insurance exemption for high school students	House only, except Senate section 34 also includes the governor's proposal to exempt high school student UI benefits from income determinations for economic assistance programs
Article 9, section 3	1, 30-33	\$	Self-employment income modification for cash assistance program eligibility	Different: Senate modifies calculation of self-employment income; House modifies inclusion of lump sum payments counted as income
	2-3	\$	TEFRA fee elimination	Senate only
4-8, 45(a)	4-8, 63		Governor proposal: Align SNAP employment and training requirements with federal policy	Technical differences
9		\$	SNAP gross income limit increase from 165% FPG to 200% FPG	House only

House section	Senate section	Cost?	Description	Comparison
	9	\$	Governor proposal: Community Action Agencies formula change	Senate only
11, 31	10, 16	\$	Governor proposal: Allow tribal government access to food shelf programs; clarify emergency assistance funding authority	Technical differences
15, 18, 21, 26- 28, 32- 33, 37, 45(a)			Governor proposal: Clarifying public assistance statutes	House only
22		\$	Governor proposal: MFIP cost of living adjustment	House only
23	13		Late MFIP household form contact requirements	Technical differences
	14	\$	Increase MFIP housing benefit from \$110 to \$150	Senate only
42		\$	Governor proposal: Returning from COVID emergency measures	House only
43			Long-term homeless supportive services report	House only
44		\$	2022 report to legislature on runaway and homeless youth	House only
	59	\$	Grant to Minnesota Association for Volunteer Administration	Senate only
	60	\$	Federal CCDBG allocation; MDE transfer for early learning scholarships	Senate only
	61	\$	Federal pandemic emergency assistance allocation; emergency assistance grants	Senate only
	62	\$	Federal pandemic emergency assistance allocation; MFIP consolidated fund	Senate only
45	63	\$	Repealer	Different